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Li Ying

1985
2013
2011
2010

Born in Hunan

Exchange student at Royal Academy of Art, the Hague

Admitted to CAFA as a graduate student, studying with Mr. Sui Jianguo
Graduated from the 1st Studio, the Sculpture Department, CAFA

Solo exhibitions

2019

2018

2016

2014

2009

Void & Perspective

O2ART, Beijing
M
thrudesign, Beijing
Frame work
LYON, France
Internal Art 8
Beijing
...Endless

the Sculpture Department, CAFA, Beijing

Group exhibitions

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2012

Annual Nomination Exhibition 2019
ZhuZhong Art Museum,Beijing
NANA POWER
Today Art Museum , Beijing
ZERO Feminine+NEST PLANNING 2019
ZERO ART CENTER, Beijing
INTO THE WILDERNESS

O2art,Beijing
Virtual Workshop-Visual Arts Exhibition
Hefei
Broad Frequency,Sheng Zhi Art Center New Sculptures
HI ART,Bejing

“Dedication”, Easyhome-Danmeng the 1st New Year Contemporary Art Exhibition
Easyhome Top Design Center, Beijing

The Unfathomable
Today Art Museum, Beijing

The Artworks by Winners and Nominees of “Zeng Zhushao Sculpture Art Scholarship”
Shanxi
A Journey of a Thousand Miles — the Exhibition of Excellent Works by Graduate Students of 2014, CAFA
Beijing The Curatorial Practice at CAFA

Flourishing Flowers, the Parallel Exhibition of Stars of the Academy
Zero Art Center, Beijing
Recreating Space, 2+3 Group Exhibition of Five
Lotus Art Museum, Beijing
Art 8 Invitational Exhibition
Beijing
The Exhibition Tour of China Sculpture Institute’s Recommendation Project of Young Artists

Today Art Museum
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2011 Sculpture China: The Retrospective Exhibition of Sculptures of CAFA
Beijing
Initiate -- The Exhibition Tour of China Sculpture Institute’s Recommendation Project of Young Artist
Jiangsu, Shanghai, Fuzhou, Hubei, Chongqging, Chengdu, Zhengzhou, Guangzhou

2010  The Nomination Exhibition of College Students
Today Art Museum, Beijing

The Exhibition of Excellent Works about Public Vision by Graduate Students from Art Academies in China

Shanghai
“Substance” - China Sculpture Institute’s Recommendation Project of Young Artists
Beijing
2008  “798 The Sound of Metal” Sculpture Exhibition
Beijing

Awarded

2014 Awarded “Zeng Zhushao Sculpture Art Scholarship”; Awarded the Excellent Creation Award of graduate students
of 2014, CAFA; Winner of China Award, Art 8 ; Awarded, 2012-2013 National Scholarship for graduate students, CAFA



