李赢

1985年生于湖南

2014年研究生毕业于中央美术学院雕塑系 导师隋建国

2013年交换于荷兰皇家艺术学院Koninklijke Academie van Beeldende Kunsten

2010年本科毕业于中央美术学院雕塑系第一工作室

个 展

2019	虚霩	新氧艺,北京
2018	凹凸	素元,北京
2016	Framewok	里昂新中法大学,法国
2014	Internal	艺术8, 北京
2009	·····修远	中央美术学院雕塑系通道画廊,北京

群展

2019	2019年度提名展	筑中美术馆,北京
	NANA POWER怒放	今日美术馆
	北京 ZERO女性艺术+倾巢计划2019	零艺术中心,北京
2018	旷野之途	新氧艺空间,北京
2017	虚拟车间	合肥市文化馆
	宽频	圣之空间,北京
2016	新雕塑	HI艺术,北京
2015	新态·2015太原国际雕塑双年展	山西
	匿名展	圣之空间,北京
	"制心一处"居然·丹蒙首届当代艺术新年展	居然顶层设计中心,北京
2014	隐 The Unfathomable	今日美术馆,北京
	"曾竹韶雕塑艺术奖学金"2014年度获奖与入围作品展.	山西
	千里之行一中央美术院学院2014届毕业生优秀作品展	北京
	来自CAFAM的策展实践 研展/延展、 百花齐放——"学院之星"平行展	ZERO零艺术中心,北京
	再造空间2+3五人联展	万荷美术馆,北京
	艺术8邀请展	北京
2012	中国雕塑学会青年推荐计划巡回展	今日美术馆,北京
	雕塑中国:中央美术学院雕塑创作回顾展	北京
2011	启一中国雕塑学会青年推荐计划巡回展 江苏、上海、福州、湖北、	重庆、成都、郑州、广州
2010	今日美术馆大学生提名展	北京
	全国高等美术院校大学生研究生公共视觉优秀作品展	上海
2008	"798金属之声"雕塑展	北京

获 奖

获2015年阿波罗艺术未来奖"最具探索艺术家奖";入围第九届ACC艺术中国年度青年艺术家;2014年获"曾竹韶雕塑艺术奖学金"曾竹韶奖;中央美术学院2014届研究生毕业优秀创作奖;艺术8·中国奖得主;获2012–2013学年中央美术学院研究生国家奖学金

Li Ying

Born in Hunan

1985

2013 2011 2010	Exchange student at Royal Academy of Art, the Hague Admitted to CAFA as a graduate student, studying with Mr. Sui Jianguo Graduated from the 1st Studio, the Sculpture Department, CAFA			
Solo exhibitions				
2019	Void & Perspective	OZART Rajjing		
2018	凹凸	O2ART, Beijing		
2016	Frame work	thrudesign, Beijing		
2014	Internal Art 8	LYON, France		
2009	Endless	Beijing		
		the Sculpture Department, CAFA, Beijing		
Group	exhibitions			
2019	Annual Nomination Exhibition 2019			
	NANA POWER	ZhuZhong Art Museum,Beijing		
	ZERO Feminine+NEST PLANNING 2019	Today Art Museum , Beijing		
2018	INTO THE WILDERNESS	ZERO ART CENTER, Beijing		
2017	Virtual Workshop-Visual Arts Exhibition	O2art,Beijing		
2016	Broad Frequency, Sheng Zhi Art Center New Sculptures	Hefei		
2015	HI ART, Bejing "Dedication", Easyhome Danmeng the 1st New Year Contemporary Art Exhibition			
	Easyhome Top Design Center, B			
2014	The Unfathomable	Today Art Museum, Beijing		
The Artworks by Winners and Nominees of "Zeng Zhushao Sculpture Art Scholarship"				
		Shanxi		
	A Journey of a Thousand Miles – the Exhibition of Excellent Works by	Graduate Students of 2014, CAFA Beijing The Curatorial Practice at CAFA		
	Flourishing Flowers, the Parallel Exhibition of Stars of the Academy	Boijing The Odratonari Taotioc at O/1/1/		
	Recreating Space, 2+3 Group Exhibition of Five	Zero Art Center, Beijing		
	Art 8 Invitational Exhibition	Lotus Art Museum, Beijing		
2012	Beiji The Exhibition Tour of China Sculpture Institute's Recommendation Project of Young Artists			
Today Art Museum				

2011 Sculpture China: The Retrospective Exhibition of Sculptures of CAFA

Beijing
Initiate -- The Exhibition Tour of China Sculpture Institute's Recommendation Project of Young Artist

Jiangsu, Shanghai, Fuzhou, Hubei, Chongqing, Chengdu, Zhengzhou, Guangzhou

2010 The Nomination Exhibition of College Students

Today Art Museum, Beijing

The Exhibition of Excellent Works about Public Vision by Graduate Students from Art Academies in China

Shanghai

"Substance" – China Sculpture Institute's Recommendation Project of Young Artists

Beijing

2008 "798 The Sound of Metal" Sculpture Exhibition

Beijing

Awarded

2014 Awarded "Zeng Zhushao Sculpture Art Scholarship"; Awarded the Excellent Creation Award of graduate students of 2014, CAFA; Winner of China Award, Art 8; Awarded, 2012-2013 National Scholarship for graduate students, CAFA